IOP \$240.00 1470024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Oklahoma, N.A.		12/30/2010	national bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOK Financial Corporation	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2300	
Internal Address:	Bank of Oklahoma Tower	
City:	Tulsa	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74192	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1470024	EXPORTER'S PLUS
Registration Number:	1892338	ZERO-DOWN HOMEWARD BOUND
Registration Number:	1937982	MONEY STREET
Registration Number:	3390283	START RIGHT RETIRE RIGHT
Registration Number:	1948708	FREEWAY 55
Registration Number:	2235650	TRANSFUND
Registration Number:	2983298	SCOREFLEX
Registration Number:	2187730	BANK OF TEXAS N.A.
Registration Number:	1333617	вок

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (918)583-8251

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 918-583-9922

TRADEMARK REEL: 004450 FRAME: 0504

Email: pchiu@fdlaw.com Correspondent Name: Penina Michlin Chiu Address Line 1: 124 East Fourth Street Old City Hall Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74103 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60.145 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Penina Michlin Chiu /Penina Michlin Chiu/ Signature: Date: 01/10/2011 Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment BOK to BOKF 011011#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment BOK to BOKF 011011#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004450 FRAME: 0505

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Bank of Oklahoma, N.A., a national bank, having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 2300, One Williams Center, Tulsa, OK 74192 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks, hereafter collectively called the Marks:

- (1) "EXPORTER'S PLUS", Registration No. 1,470,024, registered in the U.S. Trademark Office on December 22, 1987;
- (2) "ZERO-DOWN HOMEWARD BOUND" (stylized), Registration No. 1,892,338, registered in the U.S. Trademark Office on May 2, 1995;
- (3) "MONEY STREET", Registration No. 1,937,982, registered in the U.S. Trademark Office on November 28, 1995;
- (4) "START RIGHT RETIRE RIGHT", Registration No. 3,390,283, registered in the U.S. Trademark Office on February 26, 2008;
- (5) "FREEWAY 55" (stylized), Registration No. 1,948,708, registered in the U.S. Trademark Office on January 16, 1996;
- (6) "TRANSFUND" (stylized), Registration No. 2,235,650, registered in the U.S. Trademark Office on March 30, 1999;
- (7) "SCOREFLEX", Registration No. 2,983,298, registered in the U.S. Trademark Office on August 9, 2005;
- (8) "BANK OF TEXAS N.A." (and design), Registration No. 2,187,730, registered in the U.S. Trademark Office on September 8, 1998; and
- (9) "BOK" (stylized), Registration No. 1,333,617, registered in the U.S. Trademark Office on April 30, 1985.

WHEREAS, BOK Financial Corporation, an Oklahoma corporation, having a principal place of business at Bank of Oklahoma Tower, P.O. Box 2300, Tulsa, OK 74192 (the "Assignee") desires to acquire the whole right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business carried on and in association with the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, the Assignor confirms that it has irrevocably sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Marks, the same to be held by the Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and effectually as they would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004450 FRAME: 0506 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the authorized representatives of the parties have duly executed this ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, on December 30, 2010.

BANK OF OKLAHOMA, N.A.

(Assignor)

By: E. Mese

Name: Steven E. Nell

Title: EVP-CFO

BOK FINANCIAL CORPORATION

(Assignee)

By: E. Neve

Name: Steven E. Nell

Title: EVP-CFO

RECORDED: 01/10/2011